Designation: A 814/A 814M – 01a An American National Standard
Standard Specification for
Cold-Worked Welded Austenitic Stainless Steel Pipe 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A 814/A 814M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope
1.1 This specification covers two classes of flanged and

Colum-
bium
plus
Tanta-
lum
Tanta-
lum,
max
Nitro-
genC
Vana-
dium
Cop-
per
Cerium
TP 304 S30400 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 8.0–
11.0
18.0–
20.0
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 304H S30409 0.04–
0.10
2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 8.0–
11.0
18.0–
20.0
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 304L S30403 0.030D 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 8.0–
13.0
18.0–
20.0
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 304N S30451 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 8.0–
11.0
18.0–
20.0
. . . . . . . . . . . . 0.10–
0.16
. . . . . . . . .
TP 304LN S30453 0.030 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 8.0–
11.0
18.0–
20.0
. . . . . . . . . . . . 0.10–
0.16
. . . . . . . . .
TP 309Cb S30940 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 12.0–
16.0
22.0–
24.0
. . . . . . 10 3 C
min,
1.10 max
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP309S S30908 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 12.0–
15.0
22.0–
24.0
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 310Cb S31040 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 19.0–
22.0
24.0–
26.0
. . . . . . 10 3 C
min,
1.10 max
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 310S S31008 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 19.0–
22.0
24.0–
26.0
0.75 max . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 316 S31600 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 10.0–
14.0
16.0–
18.0
2.00–
3.00
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 316H S31609 0.04–
0.10
2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 10.0–
14.0
16.0–
18.0
2.00–
3.00
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 316L S31603 0.030D 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 10.0–̄
14.0
16.0–
18.0
2.00–
3.00
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 316N S31651 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 10.0–
14.0
16.0–
18.0
2.00–
3.00
0.10–
0.16
. . . . . . . . .
TP 316LN S31653 0.030 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 10.0–
14.0
16.0–
18.0
2.00–
3.00
. . . . . . . . . 0.10–
0.16
. . . . . . . . .
TP 317 S31700 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 11.0–
14.0
18.0–
20.0
3.0–
4.0
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TP 317L S31703 0.030 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 max 11.0–
15.0
18.0–
20.0
3.0–